## HB1451/833724/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1451

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>The</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>Art</u>" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Arts Incubator</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>Jumpstarting</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>Art</u>" in line 5 and substitute "<u>Arts Incubator</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>Jumpstarting</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>Art</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>Arts Incubator</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>The</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>Art</u>" in line 12 and substitute "<u>an Arts Incubator</u>".

On page 2, in line 6, after "(vi)" insert "two members of local arts districts, each from a different geographical area of the State;

<u>(vii)</u>";

and in line 8, strike "(vii)" and substitute "(viii)".